6748240

CH \$40.0

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
American Wireless Corporation	07/16/1997

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WAVTrace, Inc.
Street Address:	1555 132nd Street, N.E.
City:	Bellevue
State/Country:	WASHINGTON
Postal Code:	98005

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6748240

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (650)856-3919

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650 856-3915
Email: lsherry@thelen.com

Correspondent Name: Leah Sherry

Address Line 1: 2225 E. Bayshore Road, Suite 210

Address Line 2: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman & Steiner LLP

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94303

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 650001-283

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Leah Sherry

Total Attachments: 4

source=AmericanThree#page1.tif source=AmericanThree#page2.tif source=AmericanThree#page3.tif source=AmericanThree#page4.tif

<u>PATENT</u>

500339165 REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0452

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET				
PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patents and Trademark Office: Please record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
Name of conveying party(ies): American Wireless Corporation	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)			
	Name: WAVTrace, Inc.			
	Internal Address:			
Additional name of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No				
Nature of conveyance: Execution Date(s) 07/16/1997	Street Address: 1555 132 nd Street, N.E.			
Assignment Merger	City: Bellevue			
☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name	State: Washington			
Government Interest Assignment				
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: US Zip: 98005			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☒ No			
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	This document is being filed together with a new application.			
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)			
	6,748,240			
Additional numbers att	7 40 ET M = 87 M			
	ached? Yes No			
Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1			
Name: Leah Sherry	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40			
Internal Address: Thelen Reid Brown Raysman	Authorized to be charged by credit card			
& Steiner LLP	Authorized to be charged to deposit account			
Street Address: 2225 E. Bayshore Road, Suite 210	☐ Enclosed			
	☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)			
City: Palo Alto	A D			
State: California Zip: 94303	8. Payment Information			
Phone Number : 650 856-3915	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
Fax Number: 650 856-3919	b. Deposit Account Number 502811			
Email Address: Isherry@thelen.com	Authorized User Name Leah Sherry			
9. Signature :	August 21, 2007			
Signature Signature	Date			
Leah Sherry	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents 4			
Name of Person Signing				

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450





SECRETARY of STATE

I, RALPHMUNRO, Secretary of State of the State of Vashington and custodian of its seal,

hereby certify this certificate that the attached is a true and correct copy of

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT

of

AMERICAN WIRELESS CORPORATION

Changing name to: WAVTRACE, INC.

as filed in this office on July 17, 1997.

Date: July 18, 1997 Given under my hand and the Seal of the State of Washington at Olympia, the State Capital

TILPH TUMRO

PATENT REEL: 8628 FRAME: 0925

> PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0454

70.00 on 07/17/1997 - 5163 70.00 on 07/17/1997 70.00 - 07/17/1997 - 2

ARTICLES OF AMENDMENT OF AMERICAN WIRELESS CORPORATION

JUL 1 7 1997

PALPH MUDIRO SECRETARY OF STATE

Pursuant to RCW 23B 10.060 of the Washington Business Corporation Act, the undersigned corporation hereby submitte the following uncerdinates to the corporation's Second Restaud Articles of Incorporation:

- The name of the corporation is American Wireless Corporation (the "Corporation").
- Effective upon filing of these Articles of Amendment with the Secretary of State
 of Washington, Article 1 of the Second Research Articles of Incorporation of the
 Corporation is assessed to read as failures:

"ARTICLE I NAME

The name of the corporation is WAVTrace, Inc."

- The date of the adoption of the amendment by the Board of Directors of the Corporation is June 24, 1997.
- Shersholder action on the amendment was not required, and consequently, the
 amendment was adopted by the Board of Directors without shereholder a tion.

These Articles of Amendment are executed by said corporation by its duly surhorized officer.

DATED: Jeleile, 1517.

AMERICAN WIRELESS CORPORATION

Name stiled A long. Titl: Associate COSO

10004657.81

PATENT REEL: 8628 FRAME: 0926

> PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0455



STATE OF TEXAS)) ss: COUNTY OF DALLAS)

I, Theresa M Kunzle, a Notary Public in and for the State of Texas, hereby certify that the attached Articles of Amendment dated July 16, 1997 is a true and accurate copy of the original Articles of Amendment dated July 16, 1997, as issued by the Secretary of State of Delaware on July 17, 1997.

THERESA M. K.E.N.Z.LE. (INOTARY PUBLIC STATE OF TEXAS MY Corticl Exp. (03-11-2001)

Theresa M. Kunzle Date: July 24, 1997

PATENT REEL: 8628 FRAME: 0927

> PATENT REEL: 019725 FRAME: 0456

RECORDED: 08/21/2007

RECORDED: 08/01/1997